

12/30/1499 vc humo 09/446485 428 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 DEC 1999

1991.99 Č			70 1100	416	/WF	<u>U</u>	<u> </u>	UEL	_]
FORM PTO-1595	04-27-20	00	SHEE	Т	U.S. DE	PARTME	NT OF		
COMMERCE 7						Patent and			2 <b>8</b>
To the Honorable Commission.	1013361	13	e attached or	riginal d	locument	s or copy	therec	of	
Name of conveying party(les):     WITTMANN, Günther     HEDRICH, Matthias			and addres	s of re	eceiving		35):		
Additional name(s) of convey attached?	ying party(ies)	Interna	al Address:	Post	tfach 22	2 16 34			
	Merger Change of Name	Street	Address:	8033	elsbache 33 Muei many	erplatz 2 nchen	!		
Execution Dates: 16 JUNE 1	1998	Additional N	ame(s) & Add	iress(ec	s) attach	ed ∟ìY	es <b>E</b>	No	
Application (number(s) or pa If this document is being filed	tent number(s): d together with a new	application,	the execution	on date	e of the	applica 16 .	tion is	s 1 <del>99</del> 8	
A: Patent Application No.(s) P99,2468 PCT/DE98/01581		B:	Patent No.	(s)					
	Additional numbers s	ittached?	Yes 📰 No	ı					
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning documailed:	whom ument should be	6. Total n	umber of ap	pplicati	ions an	d patent	s invo	olved:	
Hill & Simpson, P.C. 85th Floor Sears Tower		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41							
233 S. Wacker Drive ନାୟନ <b>ିଆରେ ନ</b> ୍ଧାରଣିକ୍ୟର		Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees							
#1880 <del>-0000</del> -997-2549-985- 1ub (8'			Account N 08-22	90		ing by dep	osit sor	sount)	_
	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPA							
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documer  Steven H. Noll (Reg. No. 28.98) Name of Person Signing	nt 572	information i	No	Ü		Decembe	er 21 Date	. 1999	
Mail documents to be recorde	Commissioner of I Box A	er sheet info Patents and ssignment on, D.C. 20	d Tradema s	o: arks	<del>,</del>				

EXPRESS MAIL #EL451654263US dated December 21, 1999.

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0657



## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

WITTMANN, Günther

**HEDRICH, Matthias** 

residing at:

Belgradstr. 49 D-80796 München Thurgaustr. 10 D-81475 München

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

**Bundesrepublik Deutschland** 

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

## Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, Federal Republic of Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren zur automatischen Intensitätseinstellung einer Beleuchtung für Einrichtungen zur Lageerkennung und/oder Qualitätskontrolle bei der automatischen Bestückung von Bauelementen

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 97 P 1814 P US

and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0658



divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers: communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 16 06.48

Santher Vittmann

Witnesses: (type name)

Date: 16 6 78

Witnesses: [int. far. R. M. Witnesses: fan. far. mille (type name)

**RECORDED: 12/21/1999** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0659